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Fwd: FOIA Records Request - February 5, 2020

2 messages

Adam Brumbaugh <abrumbaugh@geneseoschools.org> Wed, Feb 5, 2020 at 12:23 PM
To: Jill Hamer <jhamer@geneseoschools.org>, Tim Gronski <tgronski@geneseoschools.org>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: lllinois Retired Teachers Association <freedom@irtaonline.org>
Date: Wed, Feb 5, 2020 at 11:18 AM

Subject: FOIA Records Request - February 5, 2020

To: <abrumbaugh@geneseoschools.org>

Illinois Retired Teachers Association

Dear , District Official, or FOIA Officer:

This is a request under the lllinois Freedom of Information Act. Today's date is February 5,
2020. Your district is listed as Geneseo Cusd 228 in Geneseo, lllinois.

RECORDS REQUESTED: Please provide the name and email address of any certified
staff (teachers, administrators, nurses, counselors, etc.) who are retiring this year.

Please provide the requested records electronically. Please email
to freedom@irtaonline.org.

If your district has NO RETIREES this year, simply reply to this email with the word NONE
and the name and number of your district and | will consider the request fulfilled.

This is a request by the lllinois Retired Teachers Association, a 501c4 not-for-profit lllinois
organization.

Sincerely,

Nathan Mihelich

Illinois Retired Teachers Association
www.irtaonline.org

217-523-8488

PLEASE WATCH: A special video highlighting a few of the
"2019 & 2019 Excellence in Education Grant Program" Recipients!
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Jill Hamer <jhamer@geneseoschools.org>

FOIA Request

1 message

Jill Hamer <jhamer@geneseoschools.org>
To: freedom@irtaonline.org

Geneseo CUSD #228
Per your request:

2019-20 Retirees

F. Leigh Ayers - layers@geneseoschools.org
JoEllyn Larrison - jlarrison@geneseoschools.org
LaNel Rumfelt - Irumfelt@geneseoschools.org
Denise Teague - dteague@geneseoschools.org
Mary C Ward - cward@geneseoschools.org
Kenton Wolfe - kwolfe@geneseoschools.org

Please reply that this information satisfies your request.

Thank you

Jill Hamer

Administrative Assistant to Superintendent
Geneseo CUSD #228

309-945-0404

fax 309-945-0445

Thu, Feb 6, 2020 at 2:28 PM



